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to and shall annaally after the issue of said bonds levy a tax upon the
taxable property of said village sufficient to pay the interest on said
bonds as it shall become due and any tax lemeg and collected for this
purpose shall not be used for any other purpose until the whole of
said bonds both principal and interest are paid.

_8Src. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 15, 1889

CHAPTER 236.

[H. F. No. T15.]

AN AQT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CIiTY COUNCIL OF
THE CTTY OF WEST S8AINT PAUL TO ISSUE BONDS,

Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That authority is hereby granted to the city council
of West Saint Paul to issue bonds not to exceed the sum of five
(%$5,000) thousand dollars, for the purpose of purchasing real estate
and erecting thereon city hall, jail and other purposes.

The bonds herein provided for shall be of the denomination of not
less than five (8500) hundred dollars each, with interest conpons at-
tached, and shall be payable in not less than ten (10) years after
date, with interest not to exceed six (6) per cent per annum payable
at such financial agency as the city of West Saint Paul may select.
Nomne of said bonds shall be sold or negotiated for less than par.

Sgc. 2. This act ghall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved March 11, 1889,

CHAPTER 237.

(H. ¥, No. 750.1

AN AQOTTO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD OF EDUCATIOR OF THE BRAIN-
ERD SCHOOL DISTRICT TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PROVIDING ADDITIONAL SCHOOL HOUSES, GROUKDS AND FUR-

NITURE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

Seoriox 1. The board of education of the Brainerd school dis-
trict, in the county of Crow Wing and state of Minnesota, is hereby
authorized and fully empowered to issue the bonds of saad distriet,
with coupons,to an amount not exceeding the sumof thirty-five thous-
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and dollars (835,000), to run for a period not excesding twenty (20)
years, and of such denomination, and to draw such rate of interest,
not exceeding seven (7) per cent. per annum, as the said board of ed-
ucation may prescribe, for the purpose of providing additional school
houses, grounds and furniture within and for the use of said
distriet.

Se¢. 2. The bonds issued under the provisions of this act, and
the coupons for the interest on the same, shall be signed by the pres-
ident of said board of education and attested by the clerk, who shall
keep a record of all the bonds so issued, showing the amount of each,
the rate of interest, and to whom payable.

Sec. 3. Before such bonds shall be issued, the question of issu-
ing the same shall be submitted to the legal voters of said Brainerd
school district, at the next annual city election in the city of Brainerd
after the passage of this act. Due notice of voting upon such ques-
tion ehall be given ai least fifteen (15) days before such election.
BSaid notices shall be posted at each of the established polling places
in each of the wards of said city of Brainerd, and shall distinctly
state the amount of bonds proposed to be issued, and the purpose
for which the same are to be used, the time when payable, and the
rate of interest they shall bear, within the limitations of section one
(1) of this act. At said election, thoee voting in favor of such issue,
shall have written or printed, or partly written and partly printed,
upon the ballots used the words, “For issue of school district bonds
—Yes,” and those voting apainst the same shall have written or
printed, or partly written and partly printed, upon the ballots used
the words, *‘For issue of school district bonds—No;” and all the bal-
lots s0 cast shall be deposited in a separate ballot boz, to be provided
by said school district, at each of the polling places aforesaid. Said
votes shall be canvassed in the same manner as other votes at said
city election, and the total number of votes cast for and against the
issue of sald bonds shall be certified by the clerk of said city of
Brainerd to the president of said board of education, and if it shall
appear therefrom that a majority of the legal voters voting at said elec-
tion, on said proposition, shall iave voted for the issue of said bonds,
“Yes,” then said bonds may be issued in accordance with the pro-
visions of this act, and not otherwise,

Seo. 4. The eaid board of education shall, at the time and in the
manner provided by general law, levy and certify a tax upon the tax-
able property of said district, for the payment of any bonds so issued
and the interest therson.

Sea. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 19th, 1889.



